



**Hipolin Limited**

PHONE : (079) 26447730 • MOBILE : 9824507730  
E - mail : hipolin@hipolin.com

Date: 20/08/2026

To,

**BSE Ltd**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 532092**

**Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI  
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the subject referred Regulation, we would like to inform you that the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 has been published in The Free Press Newspaper in English & Lok Mitra Newspaper in Gujarati. A copy of the said newspaper advertisements are enclosed for your reference & record.

Please take note of the same.

**FOR, Hipolin Limited**

**DAXESH BHUPENDRABHAI SHAH**

**DIRECTOR**

**DIN: 00325284**

---

**REGD.OFFICE :**

Survey No. 2/2, Behind Safeexpress Logistic, Changodar, Dist. Ahmedabad 382213  
CIN: L24240GJ1994PLCO21719 • GST: 24AAACH3876J1ZG

'Leave behind social media distractions': Gujarat CM tells girl students in Amreli

Amreli, Gujarat Chief Minister Bhupendra Patel on Friday urged the girl students in Amreli district to limit their use of social media, television and reels and devote greater attention to their goals, saying effective time management and focus were essential for building a successful career. Patel made the remarks while interacting with girl students at the Shantaben Haribhai Gajera Shaikshanik Sankul in Amreli as part of the state-level celebrations of the 80th Independence Day. The interaction covered student values, women's empowerment, career building and the responsibilities of the Chief Minister. Responding to a question on his role, Chief Minister Patel said: "As the head of the state, the Chief Minister carried overall responsibility.

| HIPOLIN LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| CIN: L24240GJ1994PLC021719                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| RREDG.OFF: SURVEY NO. 2/2, PAIKI, MOUJE BEHIND SAFE EXPRESS LOGISTIC, CHANGODAR, SANAND AHMEDABAD Ahmedabad GJ 382213                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| Tel.:079-26447730; E-mail :- hipolin@hipolin.com, cshipolin94@gmail.com; Website: www.hipolin.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| SR NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                               | (Rs. In Lakhs) |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | Quarter ended  |            | Year Ended |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | Unaudited      | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total income from operations (net)                                                                        | 524.97         | 398.44     | 331.59     | 1433.37    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or                                        | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -26.96     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)              | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)               | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/ (loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                      | 313.13         | 313.13     | 313.13     | 313.13     |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Other Equity                                                                                              | -              | -          | -          | -          |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)                                                     |                |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | a. Basic:                                                                                                 | 0.07           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | b. Diluted:                                                                                               | 0.07           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
| EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| SR NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                               | (Rs. In Lakhs) |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | Quarter ended  |            | Year Ended |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           | Unaudited      | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total income from operations (net)                                                                        | 524.92         | 398.44     | 331.53     | 1433.32    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or                                        | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -26.91     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional                                          | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional                                           | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/ (loss) after tax                                           | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                      | 313.13         | 313.13     | 313.13     | 313.13     |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Other Equity                                                                                              | -              | -          | -          | -          |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)                                                     |                |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | a. Basic:                                                                                                 | 0.06           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | b. Diluted:                                                                                               | 0.06           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
| Note:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the BSE Ltd website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hipolin.com). |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made therunder.                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| 3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by an Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2026.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| 4. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors, For Hipolin Limited, Daxesh Shah Director DIN 00325284                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| Date : August 14, 2026 Place : Ahmedabad                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |

| SHREE METALLOYS LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |               |             |               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|
| (CIN:L67120GJ1994PLC023471)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |               |             |               |
| (Regd. Off:- 103, SUN SQUARE, NR. KLASSIC GOLD HOTEL, OFF. C.G.ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380009, Gujarat)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |               |
| E-mail: shreemetalloys.ahd@gmail.com website:www.shreemetalloys.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |               |             |               |
| Contact No: 079-26300054                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |               |             |               |
| Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |               |             |               |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Quarter Ended |             | (Amt in Lakh) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 30/06/2026    | 30/06/2025  | 31/03/2026    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (audited)     |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 4603.39       | 1738.31     | 10373.45      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 54.21         | 16.34       | 201.00        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 54.21         | 16.34       | 201.00        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 47.18         | 12.37       | 144.79        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 47.18         | 12.37       | 144.79        |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 525.63        | 525.63      | 525.63        |
| Earnings Per Share (of ` Rs.10/- each)((for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |               |             |               |
| Basic :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 0.90          | 0.24        | 2.75          |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 0.90          | 0.24        | 2.75          |
| Note:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |             |               |
| 1. The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/08/2026.                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |               |             |               |
| 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the the website of the Company (www.shreemetalloys.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) |               |             |               |
| 3. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |             |               |
| 4. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |               |             |               |
| For and on behalf of Board For, SHREE METALLOYS LIMITED Sd/- Company Secretary (M.No: A52819)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |               |             |               |
| Date: 14/08/2026 Place: Ahmedabad                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |             |               |

| Lippi Systems Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| CIN :- L22100GJ1993PLC020382                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| Reg.Off: 601 & 602, 6th Floor, Shaligram Corporate, Nr.Dishman house, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad-380058. Ph.No.079-35219264                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| Email Id:-cs@lippisystems.com,officelippi@gmail.com web site :-www.lippisystems.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended June 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| (Amount in Lakh)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| S. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Particulars                                                                           | Standalone                                                                               |                   |                  |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                       | Quarter ended                                                                            |                   | Year ended       |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                       | 30th June , 2026                                                                         | 31st March , 2026 | 30th June , 2025 | March 31,2026 (Audited) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Total Income From Operations                                                          | 37.92                                                                                    | 30.81             | 12.96            | 799.39                  |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax                                      | (0.10)                                                                                   | (68.93)           | (27.69)          | 505.91                  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Profit / (loss) before tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)               | (0.10)                                                                                   | (68.93)           | (27.69)          | 505.91                  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items) | (0.28)                                                                                   | (51.73)           | (22.07)          | 377.24                  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)                                                      | 0.18                                                                                     | 0.78              | (0.02)           | 0.73                    |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                             | (0.10)                                                                                   | (50.96)           | (22.09)          | 377.97                  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Paid - up equity share capital ( face value of share : Rs 10 each)                    | 700.00                                                                                   | 700.00            | 700.00           | 700.00                  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10 each ( Not annualised) :                            |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (a) Basic EPS (Rs.)                                                                   | (0.00)                                                                                   | (0.74)            | (0.32)           | 5.39                    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)                                                                 | (0.00)                                                                                   | (0.74)            | (0.32)           | 5.39                    |
| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website-www.lippisystems.com. |                                                                                       |                                                                                          |                   |                  |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                       |       |                   |                  |                         |
| Place: Ahmedabad<br>Date: August 14, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                       | For Lippi Systems Ltd<br>Sd/-<br>Nandlal J. Agrawal<br>Manging Director<br>DIN: 00336566 |                   |                  |                         |

Western Railway to Run Additional Ganpati Special Train Trips From Gujarat

Ahmedabad: With Ganeshotsav approaching and a heavy rush of passengers expected during the festival season, Western Railway has announced additional trips of several Ganpati special trains to facilitate passenger movement and manage the festive rush.

The booking for these additional trips will begin from August 15, 2026, through all railway Passenger Reservation System (PRS) counters and the official IRCTC website. The special trains will operate with special fares.

According to Western Railway, additional trips have been planned for several trains connecting key destinations, including Valsad, Ratnagiri, Udhna, Vadodara, Visakhapatnam, Mumbai Central, Khed and Bandra Terminus.

The additional services include: Train No. 09030: Valsad–Ratnagiri – September 7 Train No. 09029: Ratnagiri–Valsad – September 8 Train No. 09022: Udhna–Ratnagiri – September 10 Train No. 09021: Ratnagiri–Udhna – September 10 Train No. 09114: Vadodara–Ratnagiri – September 8 and 22 Train No. 09113: Ratnagiri–Vadodara – September 9 and 23 Train No. 09124: Visakhapatnam–Ratnagiri – September 7 Train No. 09123: Ratnagiri–Visakhapatnam – September 7 Train No. 09110: Visakhapatnam–Ratnagiri – September 9 Train No. 09109: Ratnagiri–Visakhapatnam – September 10 Train No. 09013: Mumbai Central–Khed – September 8 Train No. 09014: Khed–Mumbai Central – September 9 Train No. 09019: Mumbai Central–Sawantwadi Road – September 9 Train No. 09020: Sawantwadi Road–Mumbai Central – September 10 Train No. 09035: Bandra Terminus–Ratnagiri – September 10 Train No. 09036: Ratnagiri–Bandra Terminus – September 11

Passengers can check detailed information regarding train timings, stoppages and coach composition on the official Indian Railways enquiry website before making their journey.

Ahmedabad Metro Crosses 2 Lakh Daily Ridership Mark on Routine Days

Ahmedabad: The Ahmedabad Metro has crossed the milestone of 2 lakh passenger journeys in a single day, with ridership reaching the mark in August 2026 even in the absence of major events such as IPL or World Cup cricket matches and large music concerts at Narendra Modi Stadium.

The Gujarat Metro Rail Corporation (GMRC) said daily passenger journeys have risen to around 2 lakh during the current month, reflecting growing public acceptance of the metro as a preferred mode of daily transport.

According to the ridership data shared by GMRC, Ahmedabad Metro recorded 2,00,436 passenger journeys on August 7, crossing the two-lakh mark for the first time in the period covered by the data. Ridership rose further to 2,03,215 journeys on August 10.

The metro had also recorded strong ridership in the days leading up to the milestone. Passenger journeys stood at 1,99,789 on August 3, 1,98,131 on August 4, 1,96,561 on August 5 and 1,99,339 on August 6.

Gujarat ACB Nabs State Tax Officer, Inspector in Bribery Case in Ahmedabad

Ahmedabad: The Gujarat Anti-Corruption Bureau (ACB) on Friday caught two State Tax Department officials while allegedly accepting a ?25,000 bribe to unfreeze a bank account belonging to a businessman in Ahmedabad. The accused have been identified as Kamlesh Kumar Babuji Thakor, State Tax Officer (Class-2), and Mohmand Aziz Kadarkhan Mansuri, State Tax Inspector (Class-3). Both are posted at the office of the Assistant State Tax Commissioner, Ghatak-6, located at Lal Darwaza, Ahmedabad.

According to the ACB, the complainant runs a business under the name Unique Compressor Technology, engaged in the sale and servicing of air compressors. The complainant had been regularly filing the company's quarterly GST returns. However, due to financial difficulties, he could not file the GST return or pay the applicable tax for the April-June 2026 quarter.

Following this, the State Tax Department's Ghatak-6 office allegedly froze the company's bank account as



The figures indicate a steady rise in regular metro usage, rather than a temporary spike driven by a major event. GMRC specifically noted that the achievement came without mega events such as IPL or World Cup matches or Coldplay-style music concerts at Narendra Modi Stadium. In July, Ahmedabad Metro had also recorded passenger journeys close to the two-lakh mark, including 1,95,522 on July 23, 1,95,210 on July 28, 1,98,162 on July 29 and 1,94,904 on July 30.

GMRC expressed gratitude to passengers for choosing the metro for their daily commute, saying the growing trust and continued cooperation of commuters are contributing significantly to strengthening Ahmedabad Metro services.

Gujarat's New Challan System: Unpaid Fines After 75 Days to Suspend Vehicle Licence & Registration Services

Gandhinagar: Gujarat Police has started implementing the Next Generation Challan System across the state from August 12, 2026, introducing a time-bound process for paying traffic fines and challenging challans issued for alleged violations. Under the new system, vehicle owners will get 45 days from the date of generation of an e-challan to either pay the fine or raise an objection through the transport portal. The system is aimed at making traffic enforcement more transparent, ensuring timely communication with motorists and providing a structured grievance redressal mechanism. State Traffic



Branch SP V. Sathiya said motorists who believe a challan has been wrongly issued can file an online complaint through the transport portal. They will first have to update their current mobile number to receive SMS updates regarding the challan and complaint. They can then upload documentary evidence supporting their objection and submit the grievance online.

Once a complaint is received, the police will examine the evidence and dispose of the grievance within 30 days. A DySP-level officer at the district level will supervise the process, while a PI-level officer will examine the evidence and take a decision on the complaint.

The entire process, from generation of the challan to disposal of a grievance, will be completed within a maximum of 75 days. If the challan is found to be valid, the vehicle owner will be required to pay the applicable fine. However, if the fine remains unpaid even after 75 days from the generation of the challan, all vehicle-related licensing and registration services.

| NARMADA MACPLAST DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |               |            |            |               |             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|---------------|-------------|
| CIN :L25209GJ1992PLC017791                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |            |            |               |             |
| Address: lot No.119-120, Santej-Vadsar Road, At Santej, Taluka: Kalol Phone No. 079-27498670 Website: www.narmadadrip.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |               |            |            |               |             |
| Standalone Financial Result for the period ended on 30.06.2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |               |            |            |               |             |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |               | Rs.in Lakhs |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 30-06-2026    | 31-03-2026 | 30-06-2025 | 31 March 2026 |             |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited       |             |
| Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |            |            |               |             |
| Revenue From Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 368.73        | 373.69     | 310.16     |               | 1,330.70    |
| Other Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |               |            | -          |               | -           |
| Total Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 368.73        | 373.69     | 310.15     |               | 1,330.70    |
| Expenses                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |               |            |            |               |             |
| Purchases of Stock-in-Trade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 290.71        | 301.65     | 251.27     |               | 1,062.70    |
| Employee benefits expense                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 0.74          | 0.96       | 1.53       |               | 4.33        |
| Finance costs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | -             | -          | -          |               | -           |
| Depreciation and amortization expense                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 0.10          | 0.08       | 0.08       |               | 0.32        |
| Other expenses                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 16.27         | 10.41      | 3.11       |               | 37.01       |
| Total expenses                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 307.81        | 313.11     | 255.99     |               | 1,104.35    |
| Profit/(loss) before tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 60.92         | 60.58      | 54.17      |               | 226.35      |
| Tax expense                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |            |            |               |             |
| Current tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 15.84         | 15.67      | 14.08      |               | 58.85       |
| Deferred Tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | -             | -          | -          |               | -           |
| Total Tax expense                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 15.84         | 15.67      | 14.08      |               | 58.85       |
| Profit/(loss) after tax for the period                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 45.08         | 44.91      | 40.09      |               | 167.50      |
| Other Comprehensive Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |            |            |               |             |
| Total Other Comprehensive Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | -             | -          | -          |               | -           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 45.08         | 44.91      | 40.09      |               | 167.50      |
| Earnings per equity share                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |               |            |            |               |             |
| Basic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.24          | 1.24       | 1.11       |               | 4.62        |
| Diluted                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.24          | 1.24       | 1.11       |               | 4.62        |
| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |            |            |               |             |
| 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2026.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |               |            |            |               |             |
| 2. The above Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. |               |            |            |               |             |
| 3. There are no reportable segments , which signify or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provisions of the relevant Ind AS. The Management does not believe that the information about segments which are not reportable under Ind AS, would be useful to the users of these financial statements.                                                                                                                                                      |               |            |            |               |             |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors, Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Limited Sd/- Vrajlal Vaghasia Managing Director (DIN : 02442762)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |               |            |            |               |             |
| Place: Ahmedabad Date:14-08-2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |               |            |            |               |             |

|  |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| ZEAL AQUA LIMITED                                                                     |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| CIN: L05004GJ2009PLC056270                                                            |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| Registered Office: At Olpad GIDC Pl No. 4, 5, Ta Olpad, Surat 394540, Gujarat         |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| Tel.: +02621-220047; Website:www.zealaqua.com Email Id: zealaqua@gmail.com            |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026           |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| Amount in Lakh except EPS                                                             |                                                                                                                                             |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
| SR. No.                                                                               | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2026 | Quarter ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2026 | Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 | Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2026 |
|                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                             | (Unaudited)                              | (Audited)                                 | (Unaudited)                              | (Audited)                              |
| 1                                                                                     | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 15, 413.16                               | 14429.50                                  | 12561.911                                | 68595.95                               |
| 2                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 306.06                                   | 258.61                                    | 238.798                                  | 1961.92                                |
| 3                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 306.06                                   | 258.61                                    | 238.798                                  | 1961.92                                |
| 4                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 215.31                                   | 203.82                                    | 153.798                                  | 1411.13                                |
| 5                                                                                     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | 216.63                                   | 206.23                                    | 153.798                                  | 1413.54                                |
| 6                                                                                     | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/-each)                                                                                     | 1260.660                                 | 1260.660                                  | 1260.660                                 | 1260.660                               |
| 7                                                                                     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | -                                        | -                                         | -                                        | 9064.88                                |
| 8                                                                                     | Earnings Per Share (face value of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                |                                          |                                           |                                          |                                        |
|                                                                                       | 1. Basic                                                                                                                                    | 0.172                                    | 0.162                                     | 0.12                                     | 0.80                                   |
|                                                                                       | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 0.172                                    | 0.162                                     | 0.12                                     | 0.80                                   |

## સુરતમાં ખાડી પૂર બાદ રોગચાળો ફાટી નીકળ્યો

## સિવિલ હોસ્પિટલમાં રોજના ૧૦૦૦થી વધુ કેસ, દર્દીઓની લાંબી લાઈનો

સુરત, રાજ્યમાં એક બાજુ ચાંદીપુરા નીચાણવાળા અને અસરગ્રસ્ત વાયરસ બાળકો પર કહેર બનીને વરસી રહ્યો છે, ત્યાં હવે સમાચાર મળી રહ્યા છે કે સુરત શહેરમાં તાજેતરમાં આવેલા ખાડી પૂરના કારણે સર્જાયેલી જળબંબાકારની સ્થિતિ બાદ હવે ગંભીર રોગચાળો ફાટી નીકળ્યો છે. પૂરના પાણી ઓસરતાની સાથે જ શહેરના નીચાણવાળા અને અસરગ્રસ્ત વિસ્તારોમાં મચ્છરજન્ય અને દૂષિત પાણીથી થતા રોગોનું પ્રમાણ ચિંતાજનક હદે વધી ગયું છે. હાલમાં સુરત સિવિલ હોસ્પિટલ દર્દીઓથી ઉભરાઈ રહી છે અને સ્વાસ્થ્ય તંત્ર દોડતું થઈ ગયું છે. સુરત સિવિલ હોસ્પિટલના મેડિસિન વિભાગમાં રોજના ૧૦૦૦થી વધુ નવા કેસ નોંધાઈ રહ્યા છે. પૂરના દૂષિત પાણી અને ભેજવાળા વાતાવરણને કારણે ખાસ કરીને ઝાઝા-ઉલટી અને પેટના રોગો, અતિશય તાવ (વાયરલ અને ડેન્ગ્યુ) મેલેરિયાના શંકાસ્પદ), શરદી, ઉધરસ અને થ્રાસ સંબંધિત તકલીફો જેવા લક્ષણો ધરાવતા દર્દીઓની સંખ્યામાં મોટો ઊછળો જોવા મળ્યો છે.

| <div>  <b>HIPOLIN LIMITED</b><br/> CIN: L24240GJ1994PLC021719<br/> <b>RREDG.OFF: SURVEY NO. 2/2, PAIKI, MOUJE BEHIND SAFE EXPRESS LOGISTIC, CHANGODAR, SANAND AHMEDABAD Ahmedabad GJ 382213</b><br/> Tel.: 079-26447730; E-mail :- hipolin@hipolin.com, cshipolin94@gmail.com; Website: www.hipolin.com </div>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| SR NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Particulars                                                                                               | (Rs. In Lakhs) |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | Quarter ended  |            | Year Ended |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | Unaudited      | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Total income from operations (net)                                                                        | 524.97         | 398.44     | 331.59     | 1433.37    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or                                        | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -26.96     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)              | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)               | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/ (loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 2.08           | 0.54       | -73.52     | -77.12     |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                      | 313.13         | 313.13     | 313.13     | 313.13     |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Other Equity                                                                                              | -              | -          | -          | -          |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)                                                    |                |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | a. Basic:                                                                                                 | 0.07           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | b. Diluted:                                                                                               | 0.07           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
| EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| SR NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Particulars                                                                                               | (Rs. In Lakhs) |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | Quarter ended  |            | Year Ended |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           | Unaudited      | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Total income from operations (net)                                                                        | 524.92         | 398.44     | 331.53     | 1433.32    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or                                        | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -26.91     |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional                                          | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional                                           | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/ (loss) after tax                                           | 2.03           | 0.64       | -73.58     | -77.07     |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                      | 313.13         | 313.13     | 313.13     | 313.13     |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Other Equity                                                                                              | -              | -          | -          | -          |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)                                                    |                |            |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | a. Basic:                                                                                                 | 0.06           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | b. Diluted:                                                                                               | 0.06           | 0.02       | -2.35      | -2.46      |
| <b>Note:</b><br>1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the BSE Ltd website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hipolin.com).<br>2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder.<br>3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by an Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2026.<br>4. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary. |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,<br>For Hipolin Limited,<br>Daxesh Shah<br>Director<br>DIN 00325284                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |
| <b>Date: August 14, 2026</b><br><b>Place: Ahmedabad</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                           |                |            |            |            |

| <div> <b>SHREE METALLOYS LIMITED</b><br/> (CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC023471)<br/> (Regd. Off:- 103, SUN SQUARE, NR. KLASIC GOLD HOTEL, OFF. C.G.ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380009, Gujarat)<br/> E-mail: shreemetalloys.ahd@gmail.com website: www.shreemetalloys.com<br/> Contact No: 079-26300054 </div>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |               |             |            |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |               |             |            |  |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | (Amt in Lakh) |             |            |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Quarter Ended |             | Year ended |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 30/06/2026    | 30/06/2025  | 31/03/2026 |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (audited)  |  |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 4603.39       | 1738.31     | 10373.45   |  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 54.21         | 16.34       | 201.00     |  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 54.21         | 16.34       | 201.00     |  |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 47.18         | 12.37       | 144.79     |  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 47.18         | 12.37       | 144.79     |  |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 525.63        | 525.63      | 525.63     |  |
| Earnings Per Share (of ` Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |             |            |  |
| Basic :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 0.90          | 0.24        | 2.75       |  |
| Diluted:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 0.90          | 0.24        | 2.75       |  |
| <b>Note:</b><br>1. The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/08/2026.<br>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the the website of the Company (www.shreemetalloys.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)<br>3. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.<br>4. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. |               |             |            |  |
| For and on behalf of Board<br>For, SHREE METALLOYS LIMITED<br>Sd/-<br>Company Secretary<br>(M.No: AS2819)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |             |            |  |
| <b>Date: 14/08/2026</b><br><b>Place: Ahmedabad</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |             |            |  |

| <div> <b>Lippi Systems Limited</b><br/> CIN :- L22100GJ1993PLC020382<br/> Reg.Off: 601 &amp; 602, 6th Floor, Shaligram Corporate, Nr.Dishman house, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad-380058. Ph.No.079-35219264<br/> Email Id:-cs@lippisystems.com,officialippi@gmail.com web site :-www.lippisystems.com </div>                                                                                        |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended June 30, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |
| (Amount in Lakh)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |
| S. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Particulars                                                                                  | Standalone       |                   |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                              | Quarter ended    |                   | Year Ended              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                              | 30th June , 2026 | 31st March , 2026 | 30th June , 2025        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                              |                  |                   | March 31,2026 (Audited) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total Income From Operations</b>                                                          | <b>37.92</b>     | <b>30.81</b>      | <b>12.96</b>            |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>                                      | <b>(0.10)</b>    | <b>(68.93)</b>    | <b>(27.69)</b>          |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit / (loss) before tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)</b>               | <b>(0.10)</b>    | <b>(68.93)</b>    | <b>(27.69)</b>          |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary items)</b> | <b>(0.28)</b>    | <b>(51.73)</b>    | <b>(22.07)</b>          |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Other Comprehensive income (OCI)                                                             | 0.18             | 0.78              | (0.02)                  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>                                             | <b>(0.10)</b>    | <b>(50.96)</b>    | <b>(22.09)</b>          |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Paid - up equity share capital ( face value of share : Rs 10 each)                           | 700.00           | 700.00            | 700.00                  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10 each (Not annualised) :</b>                             |                  |                   |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (a) Basic EPS (Rs.)                                                                          | (0.00)           | (0.74)            | (0.32)                  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)                                                                        | (0.00)           | (0.74)            | (0.32)                  |
| <b>Notes:</b><br>1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website-www.lippisystems.com. |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |
| For Lippi Systems Ltd<br>Sd/-<br>Nandlal J. Agrawal<br>Managing Director<br>DIN: 00336556*                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |
| <b>Place: Ahmedabad</b><br><b>Date: August 14, 2026</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                              |                  |                   |                         |

## સ્વાતંત્ર્ય પર્વ પર રાષ્ટ્રપતિ ચંદ્રકની જાહેરાત ગુજરાત પોલીસના ૧૯ અધિકારીઓ અને કર્મચારીઓને રાષ્ટ્રપતિ પોલીસ મેડલ

ગાંધીનગર, ગુજરાત પોલીસ દળના અધિકારીઓ અને કર્મચારીઓની ઉત્કૃષ્ટ દાન, નિષ્ઠાવાન તથા પ્રશંસનીય સેવાઓને બિરદાવતા રાજ્યના ૧૯ પોલીસ અધિકારીઓ અને કર્મચારીઓની રાષ્ટ્રપતિ પોલીસ મેડલ (Presidents Police Medal) માટે પસંદગી કરવામાં આવ્યા છે.

આ સન્માનથી ગુજરાત પોલીસ બેઠામાં ભારે ઉત્સાહ અને ગૌરવની લાગણી વ્યાપી ગઈ છે.

અત્યંત વિશિષ્ટ અને ઉત્કૃષ્ટ સેવાઓ બદલ આપવામાં આવતા પ્રેસિડેન્ટસ મેડલ ફોર ડિસ્ટિંગ્વિશ સર્વિસ (PSM) માટે ગુજરાતના ૨ ઉચ્ચ પોલીસ અધિકારીઓની પસંદગી કરવામાં આવી છે. જેમાં અમિત કુમાર કિશોર વિશ્વકર્મા (એડિશનલ ડાયરેક્ટર જનરલ ઓફ પોલીસ - ADGP) અને બહાદુરસિંહ અભેસિંહ ગુડસમા (ડિપુટી સુપરિન્ટેન્ડેન્ટ ઓફ પોલીસ - DySP)નો સમાવેશ થાય છે.

સરાહનીય અને પ્રશંસનીય કામગીરી બદલ એનાયત થતા મેડલ ફોર મેરીટોરિયસ સર્વિસ (MSM) માટે ગુજરાત પોલીસના ૧૭ અધિકારીઓ અને કર્મચારીઓની પસંદગી કરવામાં આવી છે.

૧. સૌરભ દોલાલ તોલુંબિયા (આઈજીપી - IGP)

૨. કનૈયા લક્ષ્મણભાઈ વાઘેલા (ડિપુટી એસપી - DySP)

૩. બાબાભાઈ રામજીભાઈ કોબી (પોલીસ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PI)

૪. બળવંતસિંહજી મોતીસિંહજી સોલંકી (આર્મ્ડ પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - APSI)

૫. દિલીપસિંહ કિર્તિસિંહ રાણા (આસિસ્ટન્ટ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - ASI)

૬. સંદીપ મહેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલ (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૭. જયસિંહ ધનશ્યામસિંહ રાજ (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૮. દિનેશકુમાર મણિભાઈ પટેલ (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૯. અનિલ શિવરામન નાયર (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૧૦. નાનજી તારશીભાઈ અધેરા (આર્મ્ડ પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - APSI)

૧૧. સબ્બીર ખાન કરીમ ખાન થેબા (આસિસ્ટન્ટ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - ASI)

૧૨. અજય પ્રહલાદભાઈ ઓઝા (હેડ કોન્સ્ટેબલ)

૧૩. તરુણસિંહ ગણપતસિંહ સોલંકી (હેડ કોન્સ્ટેબલ)

૧૪. ઉત્તમસિંહ ગુણવંતસિંહ ઝાલા (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૧૫. રાજેશકુમાર કરશનભાઈ મીર (હેડ કોન્સ્ટેબલ)

૧૬. ભરતસિંહ નટવરસિંહ વાઘેલા (પોલીસ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - PSI)

૧૭. કલ્પેશકુમાર સોમાભાઈ દેસાઈ (આસિસ્ટન્ટ સબ ઈન્સ્પેક્ટર - ASI)

રાજ્યમાં શાંતિ, સુરક્ષા અને કાયદો-વ્યવસ્થા જાળવવામાં અહમ ભૂમિકા ભજવનાર આ તમામ ૧૯ પોલીસ અધિકારીઓ અને કર્મચારીઓને તેમની અપ્રતિમ સેવાઓ બદલ દેશના સર્વોચ્ચ એવોર્ડ પૈકીના એક એવા રાષ્ટ્રપતિ પોલીસ મેડલથી સન્માનિત કરવામાં આવશે.

## મ્યુનિ. કમિશનર અરુણ મહેશ બાબુએ જણાવ્યું ઈ-બસ શહેર પૂરતી નહીં વુડા ર પ કિલોમીટરને આવરી લેશે

ઈલેક્ટ્રીક બસની સામે જરૂરી ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન ઉભા કરવા અને તે ઉભા કરતા અગાઉ જે વિસ્તારમાં ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન બનાવવામાં આવે તે જગ્યાની પૂર્તતા કરવાનું સૂચન કર્યું હતું

વડોદરા, વડોદરા કોર્પોરેશનમાં જીપીએમસી એક્ટની કલમ હેઠળ વર્ગ એકમાં ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટ મેનેજર (વાહન વ્યવહાર મેનેજર)ની ભરતી કરવા માટે સાતમા પગાર પંચમાં પે મેટ્રિક્સ અંતર્ગત ભરતી કરવાની દરખાસ્ત આવતા કોંગ્રેસના સભ્યોએ આ મામલે સાવચેતીપૂર્વક નિર્ણય કરવા જણાવ્યું હતું. ઈલેક્ટ્રીક બસની સામે જરૂરી ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન ઉભા કરવા અને તે ઉભા કરતા અગાઉ જે વિસ્તારમાં ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન બનાવવામાં આવે તે જગ્યાની પૂર્તતા કરવાનું સૂચન કર્યું હતું.

પાલિકામાં ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટ મેનેજરની ભરતી હેઠળ સાતમા પગાર પંચમાં પે મેટ્રિક્સ રૂ.૬૭,૭૦૦-૨,૦૮,૭૦૦માં કોર્પોરેશનની મંજૂરી મેળવે હેઠળ રાજ્ય સરકારની મંજૂરી મેળવવા કમિશનરને અધિકૃત કરવાની દરખાસ્ત અંગે ચર્ચા થઈ હતી. જેમાં કોંગ્રેસના કોર્પોરેટર આશિષ જોશીએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આપણી પાસે જે રીતે ઈલેક્ટ્રીક બસો આવે છે તે પ્રમાણે જરૂરી ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન ઉપલબ્ધ નથી. આગામી દિવસોમાં જો નવી બસો આવશે તો આ બધાના ચાર્જિંગની સુવિધા કેવી રીતે ઊભી કરાશે? અગાઉ ગોત્રીમાં ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન બનાવવા સામે સ્થાનિક લોકોએ વિરોધ લીધો હતો ત્યારે બીજા ચાર્જિંગ સ્ટેશન અગાઉ આવું ન થાય તેનું ધ્યાન રાખવા તેમણે જણાવ્યું હતું.

## હળવદમાં ગેરકાયદે માટી ખનન પર બાણ-બનીજ વિભાગનો સપાટો

મોરબી, મોરબી જિલ્લાના હળવદ તાલુકામાં ગેરકાયદેસર ખનન પ્રવૃત્તિઓ સામે બાણ બનીજ વિભાગે મોટી કાર્યવાહી હાથ ધરી છે.

હળવદના મયુરનગર ગામ નજીક ગેરકાયદેસર રીતે માટીનું ખનન ચાલી રહ્યું હોવાની માહિતી મળતા જ બાણ બનીજ વિભાગની ટીમે દરોડો પાડ્યો હતો. આ સરપાટીંગ ચેકિંગ દરમિયાન ખનન સ્થળે અફરાતફરી મચી ગઈ હતી.

બાણ બનીજ વિભાગની ટીમ દ્વારા સ્થળ પર જઈને તપાસ કરતા મોટા પાયે ગેરકાયદેસર રીતે માટીનું ખોદકામ અને પરિવહન થઈ રહ્યું

હોવાનું સામે આવ્યું હતું. આ કાર્યવાહી દરમિયાન ટીમે સ્થળ પરથી ખનન કાર્યમાં ઉપયોગમાં લેવાતા ૩ ડમ્પરો તેમજ ૧ હિટાચી મશીન સીઝ કરીને કબજે લીધા છે. દરોડા દરમિયાન જામ કરવામાં આવેલા તમામ વાહનો અને મશીનરીને આગળની કાયદેસરની કાર્યવાહી માટે હળવદ પોલીસ મથકના હવાલે કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. બાણ બનીજ વિભાગ દ્વારા ગેરકાયદેસર ખનન કરનારા તત્વો સામે દંડકીય કાર્યવાહી સહિતનો ગુનો નોંધવાની તજવીજ હાથ ધરવામાં આવી છે, જેનાથી ભૂમાફિયાઓમાં ફફડાટ વ્યાપી ગયો છે.

## ભારતે વિકાસની નવી ઊંચાઈઓ સર કરી છે : સીએમ ૮૦મા સ્વાતંત્ર્ય પર્વની પૂર્વ સંધ્યાએ CM ભૂપેન્દ્ર પટેલનો પ્રજાજોગ સંદેશ

ગાંધીનગર, ૮૦મા સ્વાતંત્ર્ય પર્વની પૂર્વ સંધ્યાએ રાજ્યના મુખ્યમંત્રીએ રાજ્યની જનતાને પ્રજાજોગ સંદેશ આપતાં સ્વતંત્રતા દિવસની હાર્દિક શુભેચ્છાઓ પાઠવી હતી. પોતાના સંબોધનમાં તેમણે આઝાદીના આઠ દાયકા ગૌરવભરે પૂર્ણ થવા બદલ દેશના તમામ સ્વાતંત્ર્ય સેનાનીઓ અને બલિદાનીઓને શ્રદ્ધાસુમન અર્પણ કરી વંદન કર્યા હતા. તેમણે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ભારતે વિરાસતના ગૌરવ સાથે વિકાસની નવી ઊંચાઈઓ સર કરી છે અને વર્ષ ૨૦૪૭ સુધીમાં વિકસિત ભારતનો સંકલ્પ ચોક્કસ સાકાર થશે.

યુવા શક્તિ અને શિક્ષણ: રાજ્યમાં પરીક્ષા સુધારા વિધેયક લાવવાથી વિદ્યાર્થીઓનું ભવિષ્ય વધુ સુરક્ષિત બન્યું છે. નવીન તકોને કારણે રાજ્યના યુવાનો હવે જોબ સીકર (નોકરી શોધનાર)માંથી જોબ ગિવર (નોકરી આપનાર) બન્યા છે.

ગરીબો અને વંચિતોનો ઉદ્ધાર: સમાજના ગરીબ અને વંચિત વર્ગો માટે અનેક જનકલ્યાણકારી યોજનાઓ કાર્યરત કરવામાં આવી છે, જેનાથી છેવાડાના માનવી સુધી લાભ પહોંચી રહ્યો છે.

ખેડૂત કલ્યાણ અને આપત્તિ વ્યવસ્થાપન: બીજથી બજાર સુધી સરકાર ખેડૂતોની સાથે મજબૂતીથી ઊભી છે. આ ઉપરાંત, કુદરતી આફતો સમયે પણ સરકાર હંમેશાં ઉદાર સહાય પેકેજ આપીને નાગરિકો અને ખેડૂતોને આર્થિક ટેકો પૂરો પાડ્યો છે.

નારી શક્તિનું સ્વાવલંબન: મહિલાઓના સ્વાવલંબન અને સશક્તિકરણ માટે સરકાર કટિબદ્ધ છે.

| <div> <b>NARMADA MACPLAST DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD</b><br/> CIN : L25209GJ1992PLC017791<br/> <b>Address: lot No.119-120, Santej-Vadsar Road, At Santej, Taluka: Kalol</b><br/> <b>Phone No. 079-27498670 Website: www.narmadadrip.com</b> </div> |               |               |               |               |                 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|
| Standalone Financial Result for the period ended on 30.06.2026                                                                                                                                                                                      |               |               |               |               |                 |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Quarter Ended |               | Year Ended    |               | Rs.in Lakhs     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 30-06-2026    | 31-03-2026    | 30-06-2025    | 31 March 2026 |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Unaudited     | Audited       | Unaudited     | Audited       |                 |
| Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |               |               |               |               |                 |
| Revenue From Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 368.73        | 373.69        | 310.16        |               | 1,330.70        |
| Other Income                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |               | -             |               | -               |
| <b>Total Income</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>368.73</b> | <b>373.69</b> | <b>310.15</b> |               | <b>1,330.70</b> |
| Expenses                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |               |               |               |               |                 |